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Instruction manuals provide valuable hints for using your new device. They 

enable you to use all functions, and they help you avoid misunderstandings 

and prevent damage. 

Please take the time to read this manual carefully and keep it for future 

reference. 

Bedienungsanleitungen enthalten wichtige Hinweise für den Umgang mit 

Ihrem neuen Gerät. Sie ermöglichen Ihnen, alle Funktionen zu nutzen, und sie 

helfen Ihnen, Missverständnisse zu vermeiden und Schäden vorzubeugen. 

Bitte nehmen Sie sich die Zeit, diese Bedienungsanleitung in Ruhe 

durchzulesen und bewahren Sie sie für späteres Nachlesen gut auf. 

 

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren

Dear Customers
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Sicherheitshinweise

Safety Notes

 Packen Sie die Hobelbank aus und überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf evtl. 
Transportschäden. Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial oder lagern Sie 
es an einem für Kinder unzugänglichen Ort. Plastikbeutel usw. können zu 
einem gefährlichen Spielzeug für Kinder werden. 

 Holzstaub kann giftig sein. Verwenden Sie eine 
Staubabsaugung, wenn Sie Holz hobeln/schleifen. Sollte dies 
nicht möglich sein, schützen Sie sich durch eine 
Staubschutzmaske.  

 Stellen Sie die Hobelbank auf einen stabilen und 
waagerechten Untergrund. 

 Stellen Sie sich nicht auf die Werkbank. 

 
 

 

 Remove the unit out of the packing and check all parts for damage in transit. 

Dispose of packaging materials or store them out of reach of children. Plastic 
bags etc. may become a deadly toy for children. 

 Wood dusts can be harmful to your health. Use a dust 
extractor when sanding or planning wood. If it is not possible 
to attach a dust extractor, protect yourself by wearing a dust 
mask while working with wood. 

 Place the workbench on a stable and even ground. 

 Do not stand on the workbench. 

 

 

 
Beachten Sie bitte zur Vermeidung von Fehlfunktionen, Schäden 
und gesundheitlichen Beeinträchtigungen die folgenden Hinweise: 

 
Please note the following safety notes to avoid malfunctions, 
damage or physical injury: 
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Teile | PartsConsignes de sécurité

 Déballez le table de travail et vérifier toutes les parties pour trouver des  
dommages dû au transport. Eliminer le matériel d'emballage ou rangez-le 
hors de la portée des enfants. Les sacs en plastique, etc. peuvent devenir un 
jouet dangereux pour les enfants. 

 La poussière de bois peut être toxique. Utiliser une aspiration 
de poussière lors du ponçage / lissage du bois. Si cela n'est 
pas possible, protégez-vous avec un masque anti-poussière. 

 Appuyez le table de travail sur une surface stable et plane. 

 Ne vous tenez pas sur l'table de travail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Si prega di notare in modo da evitare malfunzionamenti, danni e 
effetti negativi sulla salute seguenti informazioni: 

 Disimballare il banco da lavoro e controllare tutte le parti per trovare eventuali 
danni dovuti al trasporto. Smaltire il materiale di imballaggio o conservarlo 
lontano dalla portata dei bambini. I sacchetti di plastica, ecc. possono 
diventare un giocattolo pericoloso per i bambini. 

 La polvere del legno può essere tossica. Utilizzare 
un’aspirazione della polvere quando si carteggia/leviga il 
legno. Se ciò non fosse possibile, proteggersi con una 
maschera anti-polvere. 

 Impostare il banco da lavoro sud una superficie stabile e 
piana. 

 Non salire sul banco di lavoro. 

 

S'il vous plaît noter afin d'éviter des dysfonctionnements, des 
dommages et des effets néfastes sur la santé les informations 
suivantes: 

Informazioni sulla sicurezza
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Teile | Parts

Arbeitsplatte 

Worktop 

Teil / Part C 

Ablage 

Shelf 

Teil / Part G 

Seitenteil links 

Side Support left 

Teil / Part A-L 

Seitenteil rechts 

Side Support right 

Teil / Part A-R 

Vorderzange 

Vice 

Strebe oben / Upper Brace 

Teil / Part F (2x) 

Strebe unten / Lower Brace 

Teil / Part I (2x) 

Strebe unten Mitte / Lower middle Brace 

Teil / Part H 

Schraube / Screw 

Teil / Part L (4x) 

Anker / Anchor 

Teil / Part K (12x) 

Holzschraube / Wood Screw 

Teil / Part N (2x) 

Holzdübel / Wooden Dowel 

Teil / Part Y (2x) 
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Bedienung Montage | Assembly

1.  Montieren Sie eine obere Strebe an das linke Seitenteil 
1.  Attach an upper Brace to the left Side Support 

2.  Montieren Sie die zweite obere Strebe an das Seitenteil 
2.  Attach the second upper Brace to the Side Support 
 

1x 

1x 

A-L 

F 

F K 
K 

K 

K 
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Bedienung Montage | Assembly

3.  Setzen Sie die unteren Streben zusammen 
3.  Assemble the lower Braces 

4.  Montieren Sie die Streben der Ablage 
4.  Attach the Shelf Support 

4x 

2x 

I 

I H 

N 

N 

K 
K 
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Bedienung Montage | AssemblyMontage | Assembly

5.  Montieren Sie die Ablage 
5.  Attach the Shelf 

6.  Montieren Sie das rechte Seitenteil 
6.  Attach the right side Support 

6x 

G 

A-R 

K 
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Wartung und PflegeMontage | Assembly

7.  Montieren Sie die Arbeitsplatte 
7.  Attach the Worktop 

8.  Montieren Sie die Vorderzange 
8.  Attach the Vice 

Part L 
4x 

Part Y 
2x

C 

1x 

L 

Y 

Y 

L 
L 

L 

Vorn / Front 

Hinten / Back 
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Wartung und Pflege
 

 

Klemmen | Clamping
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       Technische Daten | Technical Data
 

Belastung der Hobelbank Max. 220 kg Workbench Load 

Belastung des 
Zwischenbodens 

Max. 100 kg Shelf Load 

Gewicht Ca. 34 kg Weight 

Breite 1220 mm Width 

Tiefe 510 mm Depth 

Höhe 840 mm Height 

 
 

Optionales Zubehör 
Art. 93 89 22 Schublade 435 x 335 x 96 mm (oben und unten montierbar) 
Art. 93 89 23 Schublade 882 x 335 x 96 mm (unten montierbar) 

Art. 85 84 47 Hobelbank-Zange 

Optional Accessories 
Art. 93 89 22 Drawer 435 x 335 x 96 mm (can be mounted to Top or Shelf 
Art. 93 89 23 Drawer 882 x 335 x 96 mm (can be mounted to Shelf) 

Art. 85 84 47 Vice for Woodworking Bench 



 

Gestaltung urheberrechtlich geschützt XII © Westfalia 12/19 

       Technische Daten | Technical Data 

  Deutschland  Österreich 
Westfalia Westfalia 

Werkzeugstraße 1 Moosham 31 
D-58093 Hagen A-4943 Geinberg OÖ 

Telefon: (0180) 5 30 31 32 Telefon: (07723) 4 27 59 54 
Telefax: (0180) 5 30 31 30 Telefax: (07723) 4 27 59 23 

Internet: www.westfalia.de Internet: www.westfalia-versand.at 

  Schweiz  
Westfalia AG  

Wydenhof 3a  
CH-3422 Kirchberg (BE)  

Telefon: (034) 4 13 80 00  
Telefax: (034) 4 13 80 01  
Internet: www.westfalia-versand.ch  

 Kundenbetreuung | Customer Services

Werter Kunde, 
bitte helfen Sie mit, Abfall zu vermeiden. 

Sollten Sie sich einmal von diesem Artikel trennen wollen, so bedenken Sie 
bitte, dass viele seiner Komponenten aus wertvollen Rohstoffen bestehen und 
wiederverwertet werden können. 

Entsorgen Sie ihn daher nicht in die Mülltonne, sondern führen Sie ihn bitte 
Ihrer Sammelstelle für Wertstoffe zu. 

Dear Customer, 
Please help avoid waste materials. 

If you at some point intend to dispose of this article, then please keep in mind 
that many of its components consist of valuable materials, which can be 
recycled. 

Please do not discharge it in the rubbish bin, but check with your local council 
for recycling facilities in your area. 

Entsorgung | Disposal



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [4000 4000]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


